
Richard Stockton (12-3, 8-2 NJAC) -vs- Kean University (12-5, 7-3 NJAC)
01/21/06 at Union, N.J. (Harwood Arena)

 
 

 
 
Richard Stockton 59

Kean University 74

Date: 01/21/06
Time: 3:20 PM
Attendance: 199
Site: Union, N.J. (Harwood Arena)
Referees: Steve Bukowski, Maureen McCann, Ron DePasquale

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Richard Stockton 29 30 59
Kean University 37 37 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lisa Zak * 26 5-9 1-1 3-4 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 0 14
34 Danielle Walder * 33 5-11 1-1 1-3 1-5 6 4 1 5 0 0 12
44 Alicia Morris * 34 4-9 0-0 2-4 7-8 15 3 0 2 0 2 10
22 Lisa Neira * 29 4-11 1-1 0-2 0-1 1 4 6 4 0 1 9
25 Jessica Rainey * 20 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 4 5 2 0 2 3
10 Krystle Umscheid 13 2-6 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 5
04 Jenna Shenk 16 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 5 0 1 2
21 Kristen Spencer 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
30 Jacki Crocker 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Michele Auerbacher 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Linette Johnson 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aimee Rendine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 4-8 7-20 21-29 50 23 13 27 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-13   30.77 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 24-60   40.0 % 4-8   50.0 % 7-20   35.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kimberly Smith * 35 7-10 0-0 3-6 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 17
03 Ebony Jackson * 26 5-10 0-1 3-6 0-1 1 3 6 2 0 5 13
32 Chi Clark * 37 5-15 0-0 2-5 7-7 14 2 0 5 2 3 12
10 Melissa Beyruti * 25 3-10 1-5 5-7 1-3 4 4 0 0 1 1 12
05 Francine Bell * 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 1 0 3 7
23 Shirley Fernandez 15 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 9
25 Sarah Kozlowski 27 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 2 3 1 1 5 2
43 Chari' Cooper 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Allison Summerset 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
13 Geanna Bonavitacola 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 3-12 17-29 13-20 33 21 16 14 4 20 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 13-33   39.39 % 2-6   33.33 % 9-16   56.25 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 3-12   25.0 % 17-29   58.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
01:50



First Half Box Score
Richard Stockton 29

Kean University 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lisa Zak 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Danielle Walder 17 1-5 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 1 1 4 0 0 2
44 Alicia Morris 14 3-5 0-0 2-4 5-3 8 1 0 1 0 1 8
22 Lisa Neira 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 5
25 Jessica Rainey 16 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 2 5 1 0 1 3
10 Krystle Umscheid 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Jenna Shenk 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 2
21 Kristen Spencer 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
30 Jacki Crocker 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Michele Auerbacher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Linette Johnson 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aimee Rendine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 1-3 4-13 13-14 27 10 7 15 0 3 29
40.0 % 33.3 % 30.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kimberly Smith 18 5-5 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 11
3 Ebony Jackson 7 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 4 6
32 Chi Clark 19 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 3 2 2 4
10 Melissa Beyruti 11 0-3 0-3 3-5 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
5 Francine Bell 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
23 Shirley Fernandez 14 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
25 Sarah Kozlowski 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
43 Chari' Cooper 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Allison Summerset 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
13 Geanna Bonavitacola 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 1-6 8-13 4-9 13 10 6 7 4 13 37
46.7 % 16.7 % 61.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Richard Stockton 30

Kean University 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lisa Zak 20 4-6 1-1 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 2 1 0 11
34 Danielle Walder 16 4-6 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 10
44 Alicia Morris 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 1 2
22 Lisa Neira 20 2-9 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 5 2 0 1 4
25 Jessica Rainey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
10 Krystle Umscheid 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
4 Jenna Shenk 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Kristen Spencer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Jacki Crocker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Michele Auerbacher 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Linette Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aimee Rendine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 3-5 3-7 8-15 23 13 6 12 1 3 30
40.0 % 60.0 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kimberly Smith 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
3 Ebony Jackson 19 2-5 0-1 3-6 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 7
32 Chi Clark 18 3-8 0-0 2-5 5-5 10 1 0 2 0 1 8
10 Melissa Beyruti 14 3-7 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9
5 Francine Bell 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 2 5
23 Shirley Fernandez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sarah Kozlowski 14 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 3 2
43 Chari' Cooper 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Allison Summerset 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Geanna Bonavitacola 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 2-6 9-16 9-11 20 11 10 7 0 7 37
39.4 % 33.3 % 56.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Richard Stockton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kean University
19:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,EBONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALDER,DANIELLE 19:42
19:37 STEAL  by BELL,FRANCINE
19:27 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,EBONY

REBOUND DEF by WALDER,DANIELLE --
19:17 FOUL  by JACKSON,EBONY

MISS JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE 19:03
19:02 BLOCK  by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

-- REBOUND DEF by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

18:58 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KIMBERLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,EBONY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:55

18:36 FOUL  by BELL,FRANCINE
MISS FT by MORRIS,ALICIA 18:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORRIS,ALICIA 18:36
REBOUND OFF by ZAK,LISA --
GOOD LAYUP by ZAK,LISA(in the paint) 18:36 2-4 H 2

18:36 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,EBONY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ZAK,LISA 18:17

18:16 STEAL  by JACKSON,EBONY
18:05 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI

REBOUND DEF by SHENK,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALICIA(in the paint) 17:52 4-4
ASSIST  by RAINEY,JESSICA --

17:41 MISS 3PTR by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI

17:35 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,ALICIA 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI
17:14 MISS 3PTR by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 17:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WALDER,DANIELLE 16:52

16:51 STEAL  by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
16:47 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,EBONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
16:35 FOUL  by BELL,FRANCINE

TURNOVER  by SHENK,JENNA 16:24
16:23 STEAL  by CLARK,CHI
16:09 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI

TURNOVER  by SHENK,JENNA 16:01
15:59 STEAL  by JACKSON,EBONY
15:55 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY
GOOD JUMPER by CROCKER,JACKI 15:44 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by NEIRA,LISA --

15:37 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,EBONY

15:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,KRISTEN 15:20
REBOUND OFF by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE --
MISS JUMPER by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 15:18

15:18 BLOCK  by CLARK,CHI
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KIMBERLY

15:05 6-14 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,JESSICA 14:53



14:52 STEAL  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
14:37 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI

REBOUND DEF by NEIRA,LISA --
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,KRISTEN 14:20

14:19 STEAL  by JACKSON,EBONY
14:16 6-16 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,EBONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NEIRA,LISA 14:08
14:07 STEAL  by JACKSON,EBONY
14:03 6-18 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,EBONY
13:54 FOUL  by JACKSON,EBONY
13:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by NEIRA,LISA 13:54
13:54 STEAL  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH

FOUL  by NEIRA,LISA 13:54
13:45 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI

STEAL  by RAINEY,JESSICA 13:43
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALICIA(in the paint) 13:28 8-18 H 10
ASSIST  by RAINEY,JESSICA --
FOUL  by RAINEY,JESSICA 13:07

12:48 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,CHARI'
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALICIA --

12:42 FOUL  by SMITH,KIMBERLY
MISS FT by CROCKER,JACKI 12:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CROCKER,JACKI 12:42
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,JESSICA --
GOOD 3PTR by NEIRA,LISA 12:39 11-18 H 7
ASSIST  by RAINEY,JESSICA --

12:23 MISS 3PTR by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALICIA --

11:56 FOUL  by JACKSON,EBONY
GOOD FT by ZAK,LISA 11:56 12-18 H 6
MISS FT by ZAK,LISA 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
11:37 12-21 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KIMBERLY
MISS JUMPER by ZAK,LISA 11:15
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by ZAK,LISA 11:00
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALICIA --

11:00 FOUL  by CLARK,CHI
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALICIA 11:00 13-21 H 8
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALICIA 11:00 14-21 H 7
FOUL  by ZAK,LISA 10:54

10:54 MISS FT by SMITH,KIMBERLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:54 MISS FT by SMITH,KIMBERLY
REBOUND DEF by ZAK,LISA --
GOOD LAYUP by NEIRA,LISA(in the paint) 10:49 16-21 H 5

10:27 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KIMBERLY

10:25 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WALDER,DANIELLE(in the paint) 10:08 18-23 H 5

09:59 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI
GOOD JUMPER by SHENK,JENNA 09:35 20-23 H 3

09:27 20-25 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KIMBERLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ALICIA 09:06

09:05 STEAL  by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY
FOUL  by NEIRA,LISA 09:02

08:44 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSET,ALLISON



-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI
08:39 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,CHARI'
FOUL  by SPENCER,KRISTEN 08:39

08:39 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by COOPER,CHARI'
08:39 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by COOPER,CHARI'

TURNOVER  by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 08:27
FOUL  by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 08:27

08:18 TURNOVER  by COOPER,CHARI'
STEAL  by MORRIS,ALICIA 08:18
MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,KRISTEN 08:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:35 TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY

MISS JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:52 TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY
STEAL  by SHENK,JENNA 06:52
MISS 3PTR by SHENK,JENNA 06:46
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALICIA 06:46

06:46 BLOCK  by CLARK,CHI
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
TURNOVER  by SHENK,JENNA 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by CLARK,CHI
06:46 MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY

REBOUND DEF by WALDER,DANIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,KRISTEN 05:55 22-27 H 5
ASSIST  by RAINEY,JESSICA --

05:32 22-29 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,JESSICA 05:12
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE 05:08
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by RAINEY,JESSICA(in the paint) 05:02 24-29 H 5

04:49 MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY
REBOUND DEF by WALDER,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,JESSICA 04:23

04:23 BLOCK  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERSET,ALLISON

04:14 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CHI
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
TURNOVER  by WALDER,DANIELLE 04:01

04:00 STEAL  by SUMMERSET,ALLISON
FOUL  by MORRIS,ALICIA 03:53

03:53 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,KIMBERLY
03:53 MISS FT by SMITH,KIMBERLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:37 FOUL  by BONAVITACOLA,GEANNA

GOOD FT by RAINEY,JESSICA 03:37 25-30 H 5
MISS FT by RAINEY,JESSICA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI
03:14 25-32 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,FRANCINE

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,KRISTEN 02:48
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,KRISTEN 02:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALICIA(in the paint) 02:39 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by RAINEY,JESSICA --

02:18 MISS JUMPER by BONAVITACOLA,GEANNA
REBOUND DEF by WALDER,DANIELLE --

02:10 FOUL  by BEYRUTI,MELISSA



MISS FT by WALDER,DANIELLE 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WALDER,DANIELLE 02:10

01:53 TURNOVER  by BELL,FRANCINE
MISS JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE 01:42
REBOUND OFF by CROCKER,JACKI --

01:30 FOUL  by SMITH,KIMBERLY
MISS FT by JOHNSON,LINETTE 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,LINETTE 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KIMBERLY
01:17 MISS FT by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

FOUL  by WALDER,DANIELLE 01:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:17 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
01:04 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,JESSICA 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

FOUL  by RAINEY,JESSICA 00:47
00:47 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
00:47 MISS FT by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JACKI --
GOOD JUMPER by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE(fastbreak) 00:42 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by WALDER,DANIELLE --
FOUL  by SPENCER,KRISTEN 00:30

00:30 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY
00:30 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY

TURNOVER  by RENDINE,AIMEE 00:17
00:15 STEAL  by SUMMERSET,ALLISON
00:04 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY

REBOUND DEF by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Richard Stockton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kean University
19:46 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI

GOOD 3PTR by ZAK,LISA 19:35 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by NEIRA,LISA --

19:08 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KIMBERLY
BLOCK  by ZAK,LISA 19:08
REBOUND DEF by WALDER,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by ZAK,LISA 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:45 MISS JUMPER by BELL,FRANCINE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI
FOUL  by WALDER,DANIELLE 18:40

18:37 32-40 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,EBONY

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALICIA(in the paint) 18:22 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by NEIRA,LISA --

18:09 34-42 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELL,FRANCINE

18:02 FOUL  by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,JESSICA 17:53
FOUL  by RAINEY,JESSICA 17:53

17:44 34-44 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,FRANCINE
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,EBONY

TURNOVER  by NEIRA,LISA 17:30
17:29 STEAL  by BELL,FRANCINE
17:28 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,EBONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELL,FRANCINE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:17
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,KRISTEN 17:05

17:04 STEAL  by BELL,FRANCINE
17:01 34-48 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,EBONY

-- ASSIST  by BELL,FRANCINE
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,KRISTEN 16:49

16:49 STEAL  by JACKSON,EBONY
16:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:41 MISS JUMPER by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE --
MISS LAYUP by NEIRA,LISA 16:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NEIRA,LISA(in the paint) 16:21 36-48 H 12

16:12 TURNOVER  by COOPER,CHARI'
STEAL  by NEIRA,LISA 16:12
GOOD 3PTR by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 15:54 39-48 H 9
ASSIST  by NEIRA,LISA --

15:40 39-51 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,FRANCINE
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,EBONY

GOOD JUMPER by NEIRA,LISA 15:20 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by ZAK,LISA --

15:19 41-53 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,CHI
-- ASSIST  by BELL,FRANCINE

15:01 FOUL  by BELL,FRANCINE
14:47 FOUL  by COOPER,CHARI'

MISS JUMPER by NEIRA,LISA 14:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by AUERBACHER,MICHELE 14:27

14:21 MISS LAYUP by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH

14:18 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NEIRA,LISA 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI
13:59 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,EBONY

GOOD JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE(in the paint) 13:38 43-55 H 12
FOUL  by WALDER,DANIELLE 13:34

13:32 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,EBONY
REBOUND DEF by SHENK,JENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE 13:21 45-55 H 10

13:02 MISS 3PTR by BELL,FRANCINE
-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,CHARI'

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALICIA 12:59
12:45 MISS 3PTR by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE 12:28 47-55 H 8
ASSIST  by NEIRA,LISA --

12:15 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,EBONY
STEAL  by MORRIS,ALICIA 12:13
MISS JUMPER by NEIRA,LISA 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,EBONY
FOUL  by SHENK,JENNA 11:51

11:51 MISS FT by JACKSON,EBONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:51 MISS FT by JACKSON,EBONY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:30 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI

FOUL  by NEIRA,LISA 11:30
11:30 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI
11:30 MISS FT by CLARK,CHI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
11:30 FOUL  by SMITH,KIMBERLY



11:29 FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY
11:19 FOUL  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by NEIRA,LISA 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,SHIRLEY

11:02 MISS JUMPER by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,ALICIA 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI
10:48 TURNOVER  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH

STEAL  by RAINEY,JESSICA 10:47
10:39 FOUL  by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

MISS FT by WALDER,DANIELLE 10:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALDER,DANIELLE 10:39 48-56 H 8

10:33 MISS 3PTR by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI

10:29 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CHI
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI

FOUL  by RAINEY,JESSICA 10:29
10:29 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI
10:29 MISS FT by CLARK,CHI

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE 10:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 10:20

09:33 MISS FT by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by ZAK,LISA --
GOOD LAYUP by ZAK,LISA(in the paint) 09:22 50-57 H 7

08:51 MISS LAYUP by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

08:49 50-59 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BEYRUTI,MELISSA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ZAK,LISA 08:39 52-59 H 7

08:30 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,EBONY
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
TURNOVER  by ZAK,LISA 08:12

07:55 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KIMBERLY
REBOUND DEF by ZAK,LISA --

07:42 FOUL  by BELL,FRANCINE
MISS FT by AUERBACHER,MICHELE 07:42
REBOUND OFF by ZAK,LISA --

07:21 FOUL  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
GOOD FT by ZAK,LISA 07:21 53-59 H 6
GOOD FT by ZAK,LISA 07:21 54-59 H 5

07:05 54-61 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ALICIA 06:46
06:44 STEAL  by CLARK,CHI
06:21 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,EBONY

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI
06:17 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI

REBOUND DEF by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE --
MISS JUMPER by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 05:55
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI
FOUL  by UMSCHEID,KRYSTLE 05:36

05:36 MISS FT by CLARK,CHI
REBOUND DEF by ZAK,LISA --
MISS JUMPER by NEIRA,LISA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by ZAK,LISA --
MISS JUMPER by ZAK,LISA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by WALDER,DANIELLE --



TURNOVER  by ZAK,LISA 05:35
FOUL  by ZAK,LISA 04:38

04:38 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,KIMBERLY
04:38 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,KIMBERLY

TURNOVER  by SHENK,JENNA 04:33
04:31 STEAL  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
04:29 54-65 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BEYRUTI,MELISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
TURNOVER  by NEIRA,LISA 04:22

04:04 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI
04:04 FOUL  by CLARK,CHI

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,ALICIA 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALICIA 03:47
03:47 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
03:47 54-67 H 13 GOOD FT by BEYRUTI,MELISSA
03:45 FOUL  by BEYRUTI,MELISSA

MISS FT by NEIRA,LISA 03:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NEIRA,LISA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SHENK,JENNA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:20 MISS LAYUP by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ZAK,LISA --
GOOD 3PTR by WALDER,DANIELLE(fastbreak) 03:14 57-67 H 10
ASSIST  by NEIRA,LISA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:09
FOUL  by WALDER,DANIELLE 02:48

02:48 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by JACKSON,EBONY
02:48 MISS FT by JACKSON,EBONY

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by WALDER,DANIELLE 02:27
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,ALICIA 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI
02:14 57-70 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHI(in the paint)
02:10 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CHI

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by NEIRA,LISA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI
01:50 57-72 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KIMBERLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
01:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WALDER,DANIELLE 01:42
01:41 STEAL  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH
01:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:11 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KIMBERLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ZAK,LISA(in the paint) 01:11 59-72 H 13
FOUL  by NEIRA,LISA 00:43

00:43 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by JACKSON,EBONY
00:43 59-74 H 15 GOOD FT by JACKSON,EBONY

MISS 3PTR by SHENK,JENNA 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KIMBERLY

00:24 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI
REBOUND DEF by SHENK,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by SHENK,JENNA 00:19

00:18 STEAL  by KOZLOWSKI,SARAH


